

LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 342

Sponsor:

Printer's No. 476

- 1 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 13 and 14, by striking out "1
2 municipal authorities" and inserting
3 or any other law to the contrary, authorities, except an
4 authority or a municipal authority in existence on the effective
5 date of this section, formed by two or more local government
6 units for the purpose of providing loan programs for the benefit
7 of local government units and other authorities or municipal
8 authorities
- 9 Amend Bill, page 3, line 29, by striking out all of said line
10 and inserting
11 "Local government unit." As follows:
12 (1) A county, county institution
- 13 Amend Bill, page 4, line 4, by inserting a bracket before
14 "The"
- 15 Amend Bill, page 4, line 4, by inserting after "The"
16]
17 (2) The
- 18 Amend Bill, page 4, lines 5 through 7, by striking out "1
19 Except as otherwise provided under Subchapter F of" in line 5,
20 all of line 6 and "management) the" in line 7 and inserting
21 or an authority or a municipal authority in existence on
22 the effective date of this paragraph, formed by two or more
23 local government units for the purpose of providing loan
24 programs for the benefit of local government units and other
25 authorities or municipal authorities.
26 (3) Except as provided under paragraph (4), the
- 27 Amend Bill, page 4, line 11, by inserting a bracket before
28 "The"

1 Amend Bill, page 4, line 11, by inserting after "term"

2]
3 (4) Except as provided under paragraph (2), for the
4 purposes of Subchapter F of Chapter 82 (relating to interest
5 rate risk and interest cost management), the term shall
6 include an authority.

7 (5) The term

8 Amend Bill, page 4, line 17, by striking out the comma after
9 "amended" and inserting

10 and

11 Amend Bill, page 4, line 18, by striking out "and the section
12 is amended by adding a subsection"

13 Amend Bill, page 8, lines 21 through 30; page 9, lines 1
14 through 15; by striking out all of said lines on said pages

15 Amend Bill, page 9, line 16, by striking out "5" and
16 inserting

17 4

18 Amend Bill, page 10, lines 1 through 4, by striking out all
19 of said lines

20 Amend Bill, page 10, line 5, by striking out "6" and
21 inserting

22 5

23 Amend Bill, page 10, line 6, by striking out ", 8282, 8283,
24 8284"

25 Amend Bill, page 10, line 18, by striking out "7" and
26 inserting

27 6